

Court No. - 69

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 45787 of 2019

Applicant :- Athar Farooqi Alias Mohd. Athar Another

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Prashant Vyas, Gopal Swarup Chaturvedi (Senior Adv.)

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Yashwant Varma, J.

Pursuant to the earlier orders of the Court, Sri Vikas Sahai, the learned A.G.A. has filed a Counter Affidavit which is taken on board today. The applicants have already furnished their replies.

List again after two weeks.

Interim protection accorded earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 2.1.2020

Arun K. Singh