



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 45787 of 2019

Athar Farooqi Alias Mohd. Athar Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Abhishek Tandon, Gopal Swarup
Chaturvedi (Senior Adv.), Prashant
Vyas

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks adjournment.

List on 29th April, 2026.

Interim order granted earlier shall remain in currency, till the next date of listing.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

April 6, 2026

Bhaskar